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Joliet Junior College
Request for Proposal

RFP Opening May 16, 2017
Background
Joliet Junior College is a comprehensive community college. The college offers pre-baccalaureate
programs for students planning to transfer to a four-year university, occupational education leading
directly to employment, adult education and literacy programs, work force and workplace development
services, and support services to help students succeed. The College has a combined total of 15,383 full
time and part time students enrolled in Fall 2016 classes on its main campus located within the city of
Joliet, and its 5 extension campuses located in Romeoville, Morris, Frankfort, Weitendorf, and City
Center in downtown Joliet.
Vision Statement
Joliet Junior College will be the first choice.

Mission Statement

Joliet Junior College is an innovative and accessible institution, dedicated to student learning, community
prosperity, cultural enrichment, and inclusion. Joliet Junior College delivers quality lifelong learning
opportunities empowering diverse students and the community through academic excellence, workforce
training, and comprehensive support services.

OVERVIEW

The Board of Trustees of Joliet Junior College (hereinafter, "JJC") is requesting proposals from
Providers for services relating to Multi Functional Devices (MFDs).

Additional scope is discussed in the SCOPE OF WORK section of this proposal.
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RFP SCHEDULE

Date (2017)

Event

May 4, 2017

Vendors contacted via email / advertised

May 9, 2017 @ 2:00 p.m. (CST)

A mandatory pre-proposal tour through JJIC’s
Main Campus, 1215 Houbolt Road, Joliet, IL
60431 to view all MFDs & network printers will
take place on Tuesday, May 9, 2017. Vendors
must meet in T-Building, Room 1001 by 2:00
p.m. (CST) to participate.

May 11, 2017 @ 2:00 p.m. (CST)

Last date/time for submission of written
questions via email to purchasing@jjc.edu

May 12, 2017 by end of day

Responses to questions emailed

May 16, 2017 @ 2:00 p.m. (CST)

Proposals must be submitted to the attention of:
Janice Reedus, Director of Business & Auxiliary
Service, Campus Center Building A, Room 3100,
1215 Houbolt Road, Joliet, IL 60431

Week of May 16-23, 2017

JJC Evaluation Team reviews proposal

Week of May 22, 2017

Possible presentations by two top short-listed
firms

June 14, 2017

Notification of Award

INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS

ADVICE: The department responsible for this RFP is the Business and Auxiliary
Services located at Campus Center, Building A, Room 3100, 1215 Houbolt Rd.,
Joliet, IL 60431-8938. The JJC contact will be Janice Reedus, Director of Business &
Auxiliary Services, telephone (815) 280-6640; fax (815) 280-6631.

Questions concerning this RFP will be answered if sent to the Purchasing Department via email
to purchasing@jjc.edu on or before 2:00 p.m. (CST) on May 11, 2017.

All questions and answers will be published and provided to all potential suppliers by end of

business day on May 12, 2017.

SUBMISSION: the submission of a response shall be prima facie evidence that the
supplier has full knowledge of the scope, nature, quality of work to be performed, the
detailed requirements of the project, and the conditions under which the work is to be

performed.
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Faxed proposals ARE NOT acceptable. All RFPs must be submitted by the date and time of
public opening (see above). RFPs must be submitted on the forms provided in a sealed envelope
clearly marked (typed or blocking lettering only) with the vendor's name, return address, RFP for
Multi Functional Devices, the opening date and time. An original and three (3) copies of the
RFP, and a complete electronic copy (DVD or flash drive) of the proposal shall be provided.
Each hard copy shall be submitted in a binder. RFPs must be addressed to: Joliet Junior College,
Janice Reedus, Director of Business & Auxiliary Services, Campus Center Room A3102, 1215
Houbolt Rd., Joliet, IL 60431-8938.

RFPs not submitted in the format as instructed by this RFP will not be accepted. Addendums
to this RFP, once filed, may be submitted in a sealed envelope only, properly identified, prior
to the opening hour.

Receipt of RFP / Late RFP: Sealed RFPs shall be received at the place and until the time
indicated in this RFP. It is the sole responsibility of the vendors to ensure timely delivery of the
RFP. JJC will not be responsible for failure of service on the part of the U.S. Postal Service,
courier companies, or any other form of delivery service chosen by the vendor.

RFPs received after the date and time specified shall be considered LATE, and shall not be
opened.

Accuracy of Proposals / Withdrawal of Proposals prior to RFP Opening: Proposals will represent
a true and correct statement and shall contain no cause for claim of omission or error. Proposals
maybe withdrawn in writing or by facsimile (provided that the facsimile is signed and dated by
vendor's authorized representative) at any time prior to the opening hour. However, no proposal
may be withdrawn for a period of one hundred twenty (120) days subsequent to the opening of
the RFP without the prior written approval of the Director of Business and Auxiliary Services or
Joliet Junior College.

ADDENDA: The only method by which any requirement of this solicitation may be modified is
by written addendum.

PROPOSAL DUE DATE: The proposal must be received on or before 2:00 p.m. (CST) on May
16, 2017 at the Business and Auxiliary Services Department, Campus Center, Room A3100, 1215
Houbolt Rd., Joliet, IL 60431-8938

INSURANCE:

The supplier performing services for JJC shall:

Maintain worker's compensation insurance as required by Illinois statutes, for all employees
engaged in the work.
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Maintain commercial liability, bodily injury and property damage insurance against any claim(s),
which might occur in carrying out the services, referenced in this RFP. Minimum coverage will
be TWO MILLION DOLLARS ($2,000,000) liability for bodily injury and property damage
including product liability and completed operations.

Provide motor vehicle insurance for all owned, non-owned and hired vehicles that are used in
carrying out the services described in this RFP. Minimum coverage shall be TWO MILLION
DOLLARS ($2,000,000) per occurrence combined single limit for automobile liability and
property damage.

TAXES:

JJC is exempt from all federal excise, state and local taxes unless otherwise stated in this
document. In the event taxes are imposed on the services purchased, JJC will not be responsible
for payment of the taxes. The supplier shall absorb the taxes entirely. Upon request, JJC's Tax
Exemption Certificate will be furnished.

INDEMNIFICATION:

The supplier shall protect, indemnify and hold JJC harmless against any liability claims and costs
of whatsoever kind and nature for injury to or death of any person or persons and for loss or
damage to any property occurring in connection with or in any incident to or arising out of
occupancy, use, service, operations or performance of work in connection with the contract,
resulting in whole or in part from the negligent acts or omissions of the supplier.

DISCLOSURE:

Vendor shall note any and all relationships that might be a conflict of interest and include such
information with the bid.

TERM OF CONTRACT:

Any contract, which results from this RFP, shall be for a period of two years from the date of the
contract award. Assuming continued availability of funding; JJC may, at its sole option and with
the consent of the supplier renew the contract for up to an additional two (2) two-year terms.

BLACKOUT PERIOD:

After the College has advertised for proposals, no pre-proposal vendor shall contact any College
officer(s) or employee(s) involved in the solicitation process, except for interpretation of
specifications, clarification of bid submission requirements or any information pertaining to
prebid conferences. Such vendors making such request shall email Janice Reedus, Director of
Business & Auxiliary Services, at purchasing@jjc.edu No vendor shall visit or contact any
College officers or an employee until after the proposal is awarded, except in those instances
when site inspection is a prerequisite for the submission of a proposal. During the black-out
period, any such visitation, solicitation or sales call by any representative of a prospective vendor
in violation of this provision may cause the disqualification of such bidder’s response.
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GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Applicability: These general terms and conditions will be observed in preparing the proposal to
be submitted.

Purchase: After execution of the contract, purchases will be put into effect by means of purchase
orders or suitable contract documents executed by the Director of Business and Auxiliary
Services.

Right to Cancel: JJC may cancel contracts resulting from this RFP at any time for a breach of
any contractual obligation by providing the contractor with thirty-calendar days written notice of
such cancellation. Should JJC exercise its right to cancel, such cancellation shall become
effective on the date as specified in the notice to cancel.

Governing Law and Venue: This contract shall be construed in and governed under and by the
laws of the State of Illinois. Any actions or remedies pursued by either party shall be pursued in
the State and Federal Courts of Will County, Illinois, only after Alternate Dispute resolution
(ADR) has been exhausted.

Dispute Resolution: JJC and the contractor shall attempt to resolve any controversy or claim
arising from any contractual matter by mediation. The parties will agree on a mediator and shall
share in the mediation costs equally.

Costs: All costs directly or indirectly related to preparation of a response or oral presentation, if
any, required to supplement and/or clarify a proposal shall be the sole responsibility of and shall
be borne by the vendor.

Proprietary Information: Vendor should be aware that the contents of all submitted proposals
are subject to public review and will be subject to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act. All
information submitted with your proposal will be considered public information unless vendor
identifies all proprietary information in the proposal by clearly marking on the top of each page
so considered, "Proprietary Information." The Illinois Attorney General shall make a final
determination of what constitutes proprietary information or trade secrets. While JJC will
endeavor to maintain all submitted information deemed proprietary within JJC, JJC will not be
liable for the release of such information.

Business Enterprise Program (BEP): Minorities, Females, and Persons with Disabilities
Participation and Utilization Plan: Joliet Junior College will make every effort to use local
business firms and contract with small, minority-owned, and/or women-owned businesses in the
procurement process. This solicitation contains a goal to include businesses owned and
controlled by minorities, females, and persons with disabilities in the College’s procurement
and contracting processes in accordance with the State of Illinois’ Business Enterprise for
Minorities, Females, and Persons with Disabilities Act (30 ILCS 575).
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Because these goals vary by business ownership status and category of procurement, we urge
interested businesses to visit the Department of Central Management Services (CMS), Business
Enterprise Program (BEP) web site to obtain additional details. To qualify, prime vendors or
subcontractors must be certified by the CMS as BEP vendors prior to contract award.

Go to (http://www2.illinois.gov/cms/business/sell2/bep/Pages/default.aspx) for complete
requirements for BEP certification. For applicable projects, vendors may be asked to submit a
utilization plan and letter of intent that meets or exceeds the identified goal. If a vendor cannot
meet the goal, documentation and explanation of good faith efforts to meet the specified goal may
be required within the utilization plan.

Negotiation: JJC reserves the right to negotiate all elements, which comprise the vendor's
proposal to ensure the best possible consideration, be afforded to all concerned. JJC further
reserves the right to waive any and all minor irregularities in the proposal, waive any defect,
and/or reject any and all proposals, and to seek new proposals when such an action would be
deemed in the best interest of JJC.

Award: The successful vendor, as determined by JJC, shall be required to execute a contract for
the furnishing of all services and other deliverables required for successful completion of the
proposed project. The supplier may not assign, sell, or otherwise transfer its interest in the
contract award or any part thereof without written permission from JJC.

Retention of Documentation: All proposal materials and supporting documentation that is
submitted in response to this proposal becomes the permanent property of JJC.

Opening of Proposals: Proposals will be opened in a manner that avoids disclosure of the
contents to competing vendors. Contents for proposals will remain confidential during the

negotiations period. Only the proposal number and the identity of the vendor submitting the
proposal response will be made available to the public.

FORMAT FOR RESPONSE

To achieve a uniform review process and obtain the maximum degree of comparability, it is
required that the proposal be organized in the format specified.

An original and four (4) copies of the proposal will be required. Each shall be submitted in a
binder. The original copy should be so noted and signed

1. Title Page

Show the RFP subject, the name of the vendor's firm, address, telephone number, name
of contact person, and date.

2. Table of Contents

Clearly identify the materials by sections and page number(s).


http://www.sell2.illinois.gov/bep/Business_Enterprise.htm
http://www.sell2.illinois.gov/bep/Business_Enterprise.htm
file:///C:/Users/rvenegas/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/TDI4NKWH/(http:/www2.illinois.gov/cms/business/sell2/bep/Pages/default.aspx)
https://www.illinois.gov/cpo/general/Documents/BEP%20Utilization%20Plan%20v.14.1.pdf
https://www.illinois.gov/cpo/general/Documents/Letter%20of%20Intent%20Template%20v.14.1.pdf
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3. Letter of Transmittal

Limit to one or two pages.

a. Briefly state the vendor's understanding of the scope of services to be provided and
make a commitment to provide the services within the time period.

b. List the names of the persons who will be authorized to make representations for the
vendor, their titles, address, and telephone numbers.

4. Profile of the Vendor

Indicate the number of people in the organization and their level of experience and

qualification and the percentage of their time that will be dedicated to this process.

a. Provide a list of the vendor's top ten current and prior two-year clients indicating the
type of services the organization has performed for each client.

b. Submit independently audited financial statements (one copy only). Such information
will be considered in strict confidence.

c. Indicate any third-party firms involved with your program and state their role(s).

d. Provide contact information (firm name, title and name of responding party, phone
number, and email address) of at least three (3) references from projects of similar
scope and nature.

5. Scope Section
Clearly describe the scope of services to be provided based upon the information in the
scope section. Respond to each item listed.

6. Responses to Addendum

7. Prices Responses

8. Invoicing Procedure
a. Describe the firm's invoicing procedures.
b. Include documentation identifying all of the vendor's fees.

9. Bidder's Certification Statement

EVALUATION

In evaluating the proposals submitted, JJC will apply the "Best Value" standard in selecting the
supplier to be awarded a contract for this project. Purchase price is not the only criteria that will
be used in the evaluation process. Any award resulting from this RFP will be made to that vendor
whose offer conforms to the RFP and it is determined to be the most advantageous, of "best
value" to JJC, in the sole judgment of JJC. The selection process will include, but not be limited
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to, the following considerations:

1. The provider's ability to assist JJC in meeting the overall goals and to reduce JJC

administrative costs associated with the procurement process

The quality and range of services the firm proposes to provide

The extent to which the goods or services meet JJC needs

4. The firm's overall experience, reputation, expertise, stability and financial
responsibility

5. The vendor's past relationship with JJC, if any

6. The experience and qualifications of the staff that will be assigned to service JJC's
account

7. The ability to provide service in an expedient and efficient manner

8. The quality and range of management reports

9. Vendor's financial terms offered to JJC

10. The training options available

11. Quality of the implementation plan

12. Feedback from references

13. The total, long-term cost to JJC to acquire the vendor's goods and services.

14. Any other relevant factor that a private business entity would consider in selecting a
supplier

wn

SCOPE OF WORK

The Board of Trustees of Joliet Junior College (hereinafter, "JJC") is requesting proposals a contractual
relationship with a vendor that will design, furnish, install and configure digital multi-functional devices
and network printers.

Joliet Junior College is seeking a Managed Print Services solution to consolidate and optimize the current
printer fleet environment. The overall goals of the project include the following:

Reduce the Total Cost of Ownership (TCO) of devices

Increase and optimize the efficiency of device use

Provide a secure platform for printing sensitive documents

Increase green initiatives and provide an eco-friendly print environment

Increase ROI

Improve communications enterprise-wide

Improve asset utilization

Improve attainment of service level objectives and increase end-user productivity
Build scalability and responsiveness without expensive over-provisioning
Reduce outside spend and marshal resources to reengineer applications as appropriate
Reduce risk, or at least share risk, with the appropriate Service Provider

Utilize Quality Assurance processes, i.e. Six Sigma or similar metrics

JJC seeks a solution that maximizes JJC technical, functional and service needs while providing best-in-
class cost of ownership.
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ASSUMPTIONS

General Operating Environment

The College currently leases approximately 98 MFDs with maintenance agreements. This
includes 3 production units in Print Services, 91 units with Equitrac 4.2.4 all with various
application demands, and 6 units with PaperCut (student print solution) depending on the
location and intended use. The College also has 221 networked Laser Jet printers. A complete
inventory of the current copiers and printers can be found in Appendix A and a detailed
summary of the MFDs is available in Appendix B.

JJC manages its own print shop.

The college will award this bid to one vendor for the purchase all printers and MFDs.

The college has its own web job- ticketing solution.

The college has security compliance requirements- specifically HIPPA, FERPA and board
policies.

The college will maintain its print solution software on premises.

The current desktop operating systems are Windows 7/10, Mac OS Leopard.

When the contract is awarded, the server OS will be Windows 2016.

The college uses RightFax server to manage all desktop client faxing.

The college uses current MFDs to scan to email (Office 365). (PDF format)

At this time, the college does not have a one —card solution and has no plans for one for the
term of the contract which will be awarded as a result of this RFP.

Currently our student print solution accepts coin/dollar/credit and debit card payments.

The college desires to give the public access to its print services capabilities.

The selected system should provide ‘follow me” and secure release print.

The equipment should have the capability to chargeback for copy and print for all MFDs for
faculty, staff, and students. Faculty/staff authenticate to the network using their own Active
Directory account.

Currently, JJC uses Keyscan to release jobs on 11 MFDs that are equipped with card readers.
The college is looking to expand this functionality to all future MFDs.

Our current ERP system is Colleague/Datatel.

The college currently uses Identisys for photo 1Ds, but is currently exploring/researching
other solutions.

The college will not use MFDs to scan into our document imaging system (ImageNow).
The college purchases its own toners for local devices.

Installation of Devices

The college expects to phase in new devices based on an agreed upon plan with the chosen
partner. The plan will take into account the current state and existing device leases.

The college will consider all options for the awarded vendor to buy out the remainder of
current MFD leases.

The vendor is responsible for returning any leased machines once the contract is awarded.
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The production center volume is:
o 67%B/W
o 33% color
o 80% electronic
o 20% hard copy (black & white)
For the past 18 months, the college has averaged 265 print jobs per month within the
production area. A large majority of end-users is JJC staff.
Average device utilization is calculated based on industry standards.

Print Services/Finishing

The college will consider all options for offline and online finishing.

The college is currently using Fiery to configure color setting to optimize the print quality of
documents.

The college currently uses booklet saddle stitch, booklet comb bind, adhesive binding,
folding, stapling, shrink wrapping, hole punch, and cutting
Bookedge is a requirement for machines located in the college’s library.

This RFP will succeed in allowing JJC to realize the following in terms of services, maintenance and

equipment.

Services:

A study of the current machine placements and determine the optimum machine placement
based on workload and users in an area.

MFDs that are placed on campus to be right sized to the volume being produced by the area
or work group using the machine.

Recycling program

All MFDs placed after the initial contract shall be priced according to the original contract.
A Client Facing Web Based Portal must include a way to automate distribution of
consumables such as toners (OEM preferred), staples, and maintenance kits and managing the
print que.

Asset database maintenance; meter reads and move/add change.

Device utilization usage and activity analysis reporting.

Provide detailed billing documents for fleets of 200+ units.

Printing from mobile devices is requested (web printing).

Maintenance:

Service call (incident) activity dispatch and management (proactive & reactive).
Full service maintenance including parts and labor with service level agreements.
Problem resolution and issue escalation.

Supply monitoring, ordering and tracking.

10
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e Provide a single point of contact for managing the entire printer environment and project

o Dispatch certified printer technicians to each facility based on agreed upon SLA during
regular business hours, 7am-5pm (CST) Monday — Friday. (Closed on Fridays during
summer)

e Provide unlimited phone and email support during regular business hours from Monday —
Friday 7am-5pm (CST). (Closed on Fridays during summer)

Equipment:

o 100% of all MFDs are to be networked and have the ability to print, copy, fax, and scan to
email.

¢ All units should have the functionality of logging into cloud (OneDrive).

e Explore the placement of additional color MFDs at strategic locations on campus.

e Require all MFDs to be certified new and must not contain any used or refurbished parts and
be the latest generation model built by the manufacturer.

e Energy Star rated technology that is eco-friendly including supplies that are nontoxic and low
waste.

e Proactive device management and Helpdesk integration into existing infrastructure.

e Proactive supplies management; JIT inventory management, economies of scale.

e Leased MFDs and print production units have service agreements with supplies. Each
department orders their paper through the college’s central stores inventory process.

o Single break-fix supplier and proactive support.

OBJECTIVE

The objective of this RFP is to create a contractual relationship with a vendor that will design, furnish,
install and configure various digital multi-functional devices. This design will include leased devices. All
leased units will include supplies and maintenance for the duration of the agreement term. For the purpose
of this RFP, these devices that are defined as digital multi-functional devices or “MFDs” will have the
following features: the ability to copy, print, fax, scan to email and the integration of these features.

The equipment acquired as a result of this RFP will be placed after a walk-through. This needs assessment
will be provided by the selected vendor and will include all existing college-owned Laser Jet and leased
devices with particular focus on expiring MFD agreements and aging units. All recommendations by the
selected vendor for placement must be approved in advance by the College. It is in the best interest of the
College and the vendor to assure that all equipment is appropriate and provides the “right solution” to the
printing needs of our users; however, the College reserves the right to request the vendor to install
equipment to meet occasional “special needs.”

Through this RFP process the College seeks to:
o Improve employee device ratio from 1.9 to 5:1 (@1200 employees).

e Have a similar or better set up for production area for an easy work/assembly flow.

e Reduce total college-owned Laser Jet network printer count from approximately from 221 to 150
(all campuses).

e Ensure at least 30% of total device count are MFD’s.

11
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Migrate from non-networked to networked MFD & printer environment.
Improve copier utilization.
Channel print volume from expensive desktop printers to more cost efficient MFD’s.
Provide timely and relevant reports to analyze volume history and future requirements.
Centralize control with consolidated technology footprint delivering improved
productivity/capabilities.
Establish single point of contact throughout engagement-implementation, to transformation, to
steady-state.
Implement and enforce print & acquisition policies.
Guarantee proactive technical support and consumables management.
Improve and consolidate billing.
Obtain a static cost per copy cost for the Print Service that would allow them greater ability to
secure additional sources of revenue.
Improve Print Service offline finishing options by tape binding and/or adhesive binding and in-
line punch press.
Incorporate and support our current campus-wide student print solution that increases student
satisfaction and promotes responsible print activity.
Evaluate our current print solution system and recommend a software solution for tracking
network multi-function devices and college-owned Laser Jet network printers.
Develop a change management strategy, including a marketing plan that creates a campaign
which promotes sustainability and the need for change. This plan should ensure a successful
transition.
Improve campus sustainability and reduce our carbon footprint with environmentally sustainable
results.

e 45% reduction in energy usage- 36% reduction in solid waste- 46% reduction in

greenhouse gases.

Construct an implementation schedule which reflects a strong sensitivity to JJC activities and
requirements.
Sign a contract that allows for adjustments (increases and/or decreases) to the quantity of MFDs
without penalty.

New equipment description

Multi-function equipment should conform to one of the following model standards: floor
standing B/W (35ppm or 75ppm), small-footprint desktop (35ppm) and floor standing color
(20ppm). All units need to be networked with duplex capability and scan/copy/fax functionality.
Floor standing models should have 11 x 17 capacity and small-footprint 8.5 x 11 x 14. All
changes or exceptions to these recommended standards must be approved by JJC.

12
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Single-function equipment should conform to one of the following model standards: small-
footprint desktop (40ppm or 45ppm) and: small-footprint desktop color (40ppm). All units need
to be networked, duplex capability, scan/copy/fax functionality and 8.5 x 11 x 14 capacity. All
changes or exceptions to these recommended standards must be approved by Joliet Junior
College.

QUANTITY

There is no guaranteed amount of services intended either expressly or implied, to be purchased or,
contracted for by JJC. However the supplier awarded the contract shall furnish all required services to JJC
at the stated price, when and if required.

PROPOSED PRICING

The vendor should furnish a list of proposed prices for all services and materials to be used during the
term of the contract. The list of proposed prices should be structured to allow for the calculation of unit
cost analyses. The prices included herein are to be firm through the contract term, unless noted otherwise
by the vendor. The cost proposal should contain:
o The college’s current state and disposition of the devices listed in Appendices A & B of the
RFP.
e A competitive cost per copy figure that includes service and supplies:
Consumables- toners (OEM preferred), staples, and maintenance kits
Parts- fuser units, drums, transfer Kits, waste toner bottles, rollers, paper guides, and other
miscellaneous parts
e Cost for variable data printing
¢ Annual maintenance fees and the frequency and estimated escalator over the term of the
contract

13
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CERTIFICATION OF CONTRACT/BIDDER

The below signed contractor/bidder hereby certifies that it is not barred from bidding on this or any other
contract due to any violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of Article 33E, Public Contracts, of the
Illinois Criminal Code of 1961, as amended. This certification is required by Public Act 85-1295. This
Act relates to interference with public contracting, bid rigging and rotating, kickbacks and bribery.

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/BIDDER

TITLE

DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR BID TO:

Joliet Junior College District #525

Director of Business & Auxiliary Services, A -3102
1215 Houbolt Road

Joliet IL 60431

14



Model
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASER JET PRO 400 M401n
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET PRO P1606DN DESKTOP PRINTER
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

**HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N
HP LASERJET P2055D

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET 500 COLOR M551DN
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET ENTERPRISE 700 M712DN
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HEWLETT-PACKARD COLOR LASERJET CP4020
HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505

HP LASERJET CP3525DN

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES

Serial number

VNB3Y61147
VNC3C00362

VND3F08203
VND3F08202
VND3F08223
VNB3R67921
VND3F08174
VND3F08219
VNG3R24791
VNB3Y61151
VND3F85471
VNB3Y58107
VND3F08215
VNB3R66816
VND3F08218

VNB3R67303
VNB3Y55878
VNB3Y58111
VNB3Y58116
JPBDS12233
VNB3Y61163
CNCC9DP004
CNB9944721
VND3F08201

CNDCG5H1G4

VNB3R68507
VNB3Y58106
VNB3Y58105
VNB3Y58112
CNCCG2C06H
VNB3Y61153
JPDCG2J00H
CNBC82G04T
CNCC9D70DV
VNB3R66820
VNB3R67911
VNB3R68509
VNB3Y61152

All Network Printers

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

Equipment Location Name

Equipment Street 1
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD

1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1216 HOUBOLT RD

1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD

1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1125 W 135TH ST
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1216 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
725 SCHOOL ST

214 N OTTAWA ST
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD

Equipment Street 2 Equipment City

RM CC 207

JOLIET
JOLIET

JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET

JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
ROMEOQVILLE
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
MORRIS
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET

Appendix A
Equipment Equipment
State Zip

IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8311
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60446-1600
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8311
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60450

IL 60432

IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938



Model
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025DN
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP COLOR LASERJET CP4525DN
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET CP 5225DN
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASER JET PRO 400 M401n
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP LASERJET ENTERPRISE 700 M712DN
HP LASERJET ENTERPRISE 700 M712DN
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
*HP LASERJET PRO 400 COLOR PRITR M451DN
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
*HP LASERJET PRO 400 COLOR PRITR M451DN
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASER JET PRO 400 M401n
HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025DN
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES
HP COLOR LASERJET CP4525DN
HP LASERJET P3015N

Serial number

VNB3Y61157
CNGSB26668
VNB3R66821
VND3F08221
VND3F08225
VNB3Y58109
VNB3Y61144
VNB3Y61160
VNB3Y61162
VNB3Y61164
VNB3Y61166
JPDCGBY09M
VNB3Y58099
VNB3Y58117
VNB3Y61154
VND3F07946
VND3F08197
VND3F08200
VND3F08216
VND3F08220
CNGCJ140Q9
VNB3Y61150
VND3F08170
VNG3R02551
VNB3R69418
CNCCG2C05T
CNCCG4016T
VNB3Y61155
CNDF352393
VND3F08175
VND3F08196
VND3F08198
CNDF621592
VND3F08199
VNG3R02824
CNGSB26729
VNB3Y61146
VND3F08195
VND3F07986
JPDCH2QO0K1
VNB3R68508

Equipment Location Name

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

Equipment Street 1
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1125 W ROMEO RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
214 N OTTAWA ST
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD

Equipment Street 2 Equipment City

RM C1001

RM C1021

JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
ROMEOQVILLE
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET

Appendix A

Equipment Equipment

State Zip

IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431

IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60446

IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60432-4077
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938



Model

**HP LASERJET PRO 400 COLOR PRITR M451DN

HP LASERJET MFP M725Z
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET P3015N

HP LASERJET ENTERPRISE 700 M712DN
HP LASERJET ENTERPRISE 700 M712DN
*HP LASERJET PRO 400 COLOR PRITR M451DN

HP COLOR LASERJET CP4525DN
HP LASERJET P3015N

HP LASERJET P3015N

HP LASERJET P3015N

HP LASERJET P3015N

HP COLOR LASERJET CP4025N
HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025DN
HP LASERJET P3015N

HP LASERJET P3015N

HP COLOR LASERJET CM2320N MFP
HP LASERJET CP 5225DN

HP LASERJET MFP M725Z

HP LASERJET P3015N

HP LASERJET P3015N

HP LASERJET 4000

HP LASERJET 4300

HP LASERJET P2055DN
*HP LASERJET P4014

HP LASERJET 5000

HP LASERJET 8100

HP LASERJET M9050 MFP
HP LASERJET P2055DN

HP LASERJET 2300

HP LASERJET 4000

HP LASERJET 4000

HP LASERJET 4100

HP LASERJET P4015

HP LASERJET COLOR 3800
HP LASERJET COLOR 3800
HP LASERJET 4100

HP LASERJET P4015

HP LASERJET COLOR 3800

Serial number
CNDF621586
MXCCH8F06M
VND3F08204
VND3F08222
VND3F08269
CNCCG2C05Z2
CNCCG2viCM
CNDF352395
JPDCGC20zV
VNB3R67914
VNB3Y58108
VNB3Y61149
VND3F08172
JPBCC472DD
CNGSB26666
VND3F08205
VND3F08213
CNF9B1CN95
CNGCJ140QP
MXCCH7G2HY
VNB3Y58113
VND3F08217

USEK013684
CNGY429899
VNB3R38398
CNDX318481
USB3015845
USCCO056578
JPRL834025
CNB9025761
CNBGG14479
USMB174083
USNC104188
USJING31933
JPDF219642
CNNBD18886
CNNBD19010
USBDKO03685
CNDY236160
CNJBB09683

Equipment Location Name

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

Equipment Street 1
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
214 N OTTAWA ST
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD

214 N OTTAWA ST

1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD

Equipment Street 2 Equipment City
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET

JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET

Appendix A

Equipment Equipment

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

State

Zip
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60432-4077
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938

60432-4077
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938



Model
*HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N
*HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N
*HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N
*HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N
HP COLOR LASERJET CP4025N
HP LASERJET 2430
*HP LASERJET P4014
HP LASERJET COLOR 4650
HP COLOR LASERJET CM1312
HP LASERJET 4300
*HP LASERJET P4014
HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025N
HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025DN
HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505
*HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N
*HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N
*HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N
*HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N
HP COLOR LASERJET 3600
HP LASERJET COLOR 3800
HP LASERJET COLOR 3800
*HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N
HP COLOR LASERJET CM2320NF MFP
HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505
HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505
HP LASERJET P4015
HP LASERJET P4015
HP COLOR LASERJET 3600
*HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N
HP COLOR LASERJET CP4025N
HP LASERJET 500 COLOR M551DN
HP LASERJET CP 5225DN
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP COLOR LASERJET PRO M452NW
HP COLOR LASERJET PRO M452NW
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET CP3525DN
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP COLOR LASERJET PRO M452NW
HP LASERJET P3015N
HP LASERJET PRO M402N

Serial number

CNCC9DK02G
CNCCBDJ11G
CNCC8BWOD4
CNCC9390GY
JPBCC472DH
CNGKB73998
CNDX201589
JPHAB22080
CND89B5K0Q
CNGY406576
CNDX101417
CNGSB27005
CNGS387064
CNBC8B111F
CNCCB2703Q
CNCC8BGO068
CNCCB4MOYT
CNCCC5R24R
CNWBD54486
CNWCH43931
CNJBB09724
CNCC94J03X
CNF9BD8X82
CNBC84B0JY
CNBC8B10JM
CNDYB26710
CNDY338920
CNWBF31358
CNCC93Q07H
JPBCCA472DN
CNDCG5H1GM
CNGCG3B16R
VNB3R68506
BRBSJ5M985
BRBSJ5M983
VND3F08214
CNCC8CFOCZ
VND3F08262
BRBSJ5M98D
VNB3Y58104
PHBHF51275

Equipment Location Name

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

Equipment Street 1
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
214 N OTTAWA ST
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
214 N OTTAWA ST
214 N OTTAWA ST
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
214 N OTTAWA ST
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1125 W 135TH ST
235 N CHICAGO ST
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1125 W 135TH ST
1215 HOUBOLT RD

Equipment Street 2 Equipment City

RM J1049B

RM A3039

JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
ROMEOQVILLE
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
ROMEOQVILLE
JOLIET

Appendix A

Equipment Equipment

State Zip

IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60432-4077
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60432-4077
IL 60432-4077
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60432-4077
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431

IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60446-1600
IL 60432-4016
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60431-8938
IL 60446-1600
IL 60431-8938



Model
COLOR LASERJET PRO M252DW
HP COLOR LASERJET PRO M452NW
HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025DN
HP LASERJET PRO M402N

Serial number
VNB3B45489
BRBSJ5M986
CNBS300010
PHBHH20391

Equipment Location Name Equipment Street 1
JOLIET JR COLLEGE 1215 HOUBOLT RD
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE 235 N CHICAGO ST
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE 214 N OTTAWA ST
JOLIET JR COLLEGE 1215 HOUBOLT RD

Equipment Street 2 Equipment City

Appendix A

Equipment Equipment

State Zip
IL 60431-8938
IL 60432-4016
IL 60432-4077
IL 60431-8938



MFDs & Production Units

Model

**B|ZHUB PRO 1051
**BIZHUB PRO 1051

**C7000 70PPM COLOR PRINT ENGINE

BIZHUB C654E PRINTER/COPIER
BIZHUB C654E PRINTER/COPIER

**BIZHUB 364E

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 363
**BIZHUB 363
**BIZHUB 363
**BIZHUB 363
**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 36
**BIZHUB 36
**BIZHUB 36
**BIZHUB 363
**BIZHUB 36
**BIZHUB 36
**BIZHUB 36
**BIZHUB 36
**BIZHUB 36
**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER

**BIZHUB 36

Serial number

A0G9011000984
A0G9011001045
A1DU011001192

A2X1017011687
A2X1017011982

A61F011006227

A45X011001607
A45X011001474
A1UE011112965
A1UEO011113036
A1UE011111426
A1UE011112870
A1UEO011111959

A45X011001484
A45X011001516
A45X011001831
AlUE011015807
A45X011001814
A45X011001642
A45X011001372
A45X011001817
A45X011001691
A1UE011022235
AOPN011009656
AOPNO011009379
A45X011001470

Equipment Location

Name

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

Equipment Street 1

1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD

1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT RD

1215 HOUBOLT ROAD

1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD

1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
235 N CHICAGO ST
1216 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
214 N OTTAWA ST
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD

Equipment

City

JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET

JOLIET
JOLIET

JOLIET

JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET

JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET

Appendix B

Equipment Equipment

State

Zip

60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938

60431-8938
60431-8938

60431-8938

60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938

60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60432-4016
60431-8311
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60432-4077
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938



**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER

A45X011001471
A45X011001490
A45X011001512
A45X011001589
A45X011001623
A45X011001839
A45X011001482
A1UE011015845
A1UE011015892
A1UE011021849
A1UE011021922
A45X011001362
A45X011001391
A45X011001573
A45X011001616
A45X011001646
A45X011001838
A45X011001684
A1UE011022290
A45X011001651
A45X011001678
A1UE011021853
A1UE011022115
A1UE011022113
AOPN011009357
AOPN011009454
AOED013021891
AOED013021921
A45X011001776
A45X011001476
A1UE011021800
AOPNO011009654
AOEDO013021671
AOED013021894

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE

1125 W ROMEO RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1715 N DIVISION ST
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
235 N CHICAGO ST
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
201 COLOADO AVE
1125 W ROMEO RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
17840 LARAWAY RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
214 N OTTAWA ST
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1125 W ROMEO RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD

ROMEOVILLE IL

JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
MORRIS IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL

FRANKFORT IL
ROMEOVILLE IL

JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
JOLIET IL
ROMEOVILLE IL
JOLIET IL

Appendix B

60446

60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60450-3100
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60432-4016
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60423

60446

60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60433-8462
60431-8938
60432-4077
60431-8938
60431-8938
60446

60431-8938



**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB C654 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB 363

**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB 36

**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB 36

**B|ZHUB C654 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB C224 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**B|ZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER
**BIZHUB 36

AOED013021898
A45X011003678
A2X1011004109
A45X011001677
A1UE011015852
Al1UE011022140
AOPN011009662
AOED013021878
AOEDO013021919
AOED013021664
A1UE011022215
A1UE011022149
AOED013021872
AOED013021889
AOED013021901
AOED013021692
A45X011003642
AOPN011009628
AOPN011009652
AOED013021904
AOEDO013021912
AOED013021697
A45X011002538
A2X1011004142
A4FM011005864
AOED013021915
AOED013021925
AOED013021884
AOED013021893
AOED013021900
AOED013021933
AOED013021937
AOED013021942
A45X011002628

JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE

1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1216 HOUBOLT RD
1216 HOUBOLT RD
235 N CHICAGO ST
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
235 N CHICAGO ST
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
17840 LARAWAY RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1715 N DIVISION ST
1216 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1216 HOUBOLT RD
1216 HOUBOLT RD
1216 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
1215 HOUBOLT RD
1216 HOUBOLT RD

JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
MORRIS
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET

Appendix B

60431-8938
60431-8311
60431-8311
60432-4016
60431-8938
60432-4016
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60433-8462
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60450-3100
60431-8311
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8311
60431-8311
60431-8311
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431

60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8938
60431-8311



Appendix B

**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER AOPN011006038 JOLIET JR COLLEGE 1215 HOUBOLT ROAD JOLIET IL 60431-8938



CURRENT EQUIPMENT LISTED BY LOCATION

Appendix C

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
1215 HOUBOLT AVE

159485(JOLIET IL 60431-8938
Serial Description Location
35019623(MS6000 MKII
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
1125 W 135TH ST
534773(ROMEOVILLE IL 60446-1600
Serial Description Location
VNB3R68506 HP LASERJET P3015N NC56
VNB3Y58104 HP LASERJET P3015N NC54
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
1215 HOUBOLT RD
534775(JOLIET IL 60431-8938
Serial Description Location
55NE04739 **7150 COPIER MAIN BLD,RM A1021
55NEQ9495 **7150 COPIER VET TECH BLD/RM V1048
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
1215 HOUBOLT RD
534775(JOLIET IL 60431-8938
Serial Description Location
CNBC82G0GS8 HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505
**HP LASERJET PRO 400 COLOR PRITR
CNDF621586 M451DN RM C1021
**HP LASERJET PRO 400 COLOR PRITR
CNDF621592 M451DN RMJ2022
CNF9B1CN95 HP COLOR LASERJET CM2320N MFP RM G1029C
CNGCJ140Q9 HP LASERJET CP 5225DN
CNGCJ140QP HP LASERJET CP 5225DN RM T1059
CNGSB26729 HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025DN
MXCCH7G2HY HP LASERJET MFP M725Z
MXCCH8FO6M HP LASERJET MFP M725Z
VNB3Y58113 HP LASERJET P3015N RM CC203
VNB3Y61146 HP LASERJET P3015N
VNB3Y61150 HP LASERJET P3015N RM G1002
VND3F08170 HP LASERJET P3015N RM A1151
VND3F08195 HP LASERJET P3015N RM C1021
VND3F08204 HP LASERJET P3015N RM G106
VND3F08217 HP LASERJET P3015N
VND3F08222 HP LASERJET P3015N RM D1004
VND3F08269 HP LASERJET P3015N RM A2105
VNB3B45489 COLOR LASERJET PRO M252DW RM A1047A
BRBSJ5M983 HP COLOR LASERJET PRO M452NW CC1002A
BRBSJ5M98D HP COLOR LASERJET PRO M452NW CC1007A




Appendix C

PHBHF51275 HP LASERJET PRO M402N MA1009
PHBHH20391 HP LASERJET PRO M402N MCV1048
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
1125 W ROMEO RD
534777|ROMEOQVILLE IL 60446
Serial Description Location
55NE09496 **7150 COPIER NORTH CAMPUS RM NCO1
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
1125 W ROMEO RD
534777(ROMEOVILLE IL 60446
Serial Description Location
A45X011001471 |**BIZHUB 36 ROOM 80
A1UE011022113 |**BIZHUB 363 RM NCO1
A1UE011022290 |**BIZHUB 363 RM NC21
AOED013021671 ([**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER ROMEOQOVILLE RM NCO01
USBB381466 HP LASERJET 4050 HPLJ 4050 SERIES BC1F RM NC 80B
CNGY100237 HP LASERJET 4300 HP LJ 4300 BC1IA RM NC 77
CNDX301591 **HP LASERJET P4014 HP LJ P4014 ROMEO NC76
JPGMD50655 HP LASERJET COLOR 4600 HP CLR LJ 4600 BC16 RM NC 74C
VNB3Y61144 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM NC 74
VNB3Y61146 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES HP LJ P3010
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
547667|JOLIET IL 60431-8938
Serial Description Location
AOPN011006038 [**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER RM T2033
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
1215 HOUBOLT ROAD
547667|JOLIET IL 60431-8938
Serial Description Location
A1UE011015845 |**BIZHUB 363 RM K2012
A1UE011015852 |**BIZHUB 363 LIBRARY RM A2007
A1UE011015892 |**BIZHUB 363 RM T1065
A1UE011021800 |**BIZHUB 363 RM T1007B
A1UE011021849 |**BIZHUB 363 RM B1048
A1UE011021853 |**BIZHUB 363 RM A1233
A0G9011000984 |**BIZHUB PRO 1051 J1009 PRINT SERVICES CENTER
A45X011001362 |**BIZHUB 36 K RM K1004
A45X011001372 |**BIZHUB 36 C 1047
A45X011001391 |**BIZHUB 36 RM C1085
A45X011001470 |**BIZHUB 36 RM J3031
A45X011001474 |**BIZHUB 36 RM C2030A
A45X011001484 |**BIZHUB 36 RECEIVING L0002
A45X011001490 |**BIZHUB 36 J2002




Appendix C

A45X011001512 |**BIZHUB 36 J/ 2ND FLOOR RM 3031
A45X011001516 [**BIZHUB 36 H1016A
A45X011001573 |**BIZHUB 36 RM A 1012
A45X011001589 [**BIZHUB 36 RM A1021
A45X011001607 |**BIZHUB 36 Al1175
A45X011001616 [**BIZHUB 36 A10208B
A45X011001623 |**BIZHUB 36 RM A1020
A45X011001642 [**BIZHUB 36 RM A1020
A45X011001646 |**BIZHUB 36 RM Al1116
A45X011001651 [**BIZHUB 36 RM A1108
A45X011001678 |**BIZHUB 36 A 1008
A45X011001776 [|**BIZHUB 36 A/ 2ND FLOOR RM A2019
A45X011001817 |**BIZHUB 36 RM A2005
A45X011001831 [**BIZHUB 36 T 1041 - TRAFFIC SCHOOL
A45X011001838 |**BIZHUB 36 RM EC2006
A45X011001839 [**BIZHUB 36 RM C2010
A1UE011021922 ([**BIZHUB 363 A 1133
A1UE011022149 [**BIZHUB 363 RM C2019
A1UE011022235 [**BIZHUB 363 RM A3101
AOED013021872 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM T2033
AOED013021878 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM J2040
AOED013021884 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM J4002
AOED013021889 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM A2110 (LIBRARY
AOED013021891 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM L1012
AOED013021893 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER U BLDG ROOM 3016A
AOED013021894 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM D1010
AOED013021898 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM J1037
AOED013021900 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM3003
AOED013021901 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER J /3016
AOED013021904 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM A1052
AOED013021912 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM A1175
AOED013021915 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM A1170
AOED013021919 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM A1138
AOED013021925 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM A1100
AOED013021933 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM CC2005
AOED013021937 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM A3011
AOED013021942 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM A3030
AOPN011009357 |[**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER RM J4006
AOPN011009379 |**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER RM J1007
AOPN011009454 |[**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER RM C1051
AOPN011009628 |**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER RM A1152
AOPN011009652 |[**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER RM J1048
AOPN011009654 |**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER PAYROLL A3015
AOPN011009656 |**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER RM S1021
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AOPN011009662 |**BIZHUB 751 PRINTER/COPIER RM A3117

A0G9011001045 [**BIZHUB PRO 1051 J1009 PSC

AOED013021664 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM G1013

AOED013021697 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER RM C1021

A1DU011001192 [**C7000 70PPM COLOR PRINT ENGINE BLDG J ROOM 1009

USGWO016758 HP LASERJET 2100 HPLJ 2100 SERIES 9E18 RM#J 2ND FLR
CNGRG72926 HP LASERJET 2200 HP LJ 2200 SE1C RM # J 2ND FLR 204
CNBGG14479 HP LASERJET 2300 HPLJ 2300 SERIES A41C A 3022
CNGKL02307 HP LASERJET 2430 HPLJ 2430 B529 J 1007

CNGKB73998 HP LASERJET 2430 HP LJ 2430 B52F BLDG J 4021
CNGJB93916 HP LASERJET 2430 12065

USMB174083 HP LASERJET 4000 RM L1027

USNC104188 HP LASERJET 4000 HPLJ 4000 SERIES B914 T RM 1006
USBDKO03685 HP LASERJET 4100 RM D1004A

USJNF09369 HP LASERJET 4100 HPLJ 4100 SERIES AB41 J 1007
USGNK14833 HP LASERJET 4100 HPLJ 4100 SERIES AD14 RM E1044
USING31933 HP LASERJET 4100 HPLJ 4100 SERIES B21A T 2038
USING31954 HP LASERJET 4100 HPLJ 4100 SERIES B621 T ROOM 2026
CNGY502323 HP LASERJET 4300 HPLJ 4300 9A18 BLDG A 1028
CNGY502164 HP LASERJET 4300 HPLJ 4300 SA1A RM A 1026B
CNGY201628 HP LASERJET 4300 HP LJ 4300 B61B T ROOM 2024
CNGY426982 HP LASERJET 4300 HP LJ 4300 B623 BLDG T ROOM 2040
CNGY406576 HP LASERJET 4300 RM S1018

CNGY418842 HP LASERJET 4300 HP LJ 4300 BA16 J 2040 IT
CNGY429899 HP LASERJET 4300 HP LJ 4300 BA21 BLDG A ROOM 1021
JPB3107826 HP LASERJET 5000 HPLJ 5000 SERIES B41C T 1033
JPB3087615 HP LASERJET 5000 HPLJ 5000 SERIES B41D T 1035
JPC3014043 HP LASERJET 5000 HPLJ 5000 SERIES B41E T 1039
JPB3098208 HP LASERJET 5000 HPLJ 5000 SERIES B41F T 1034
USB3015845 HP LASERJET 5000 HPLJ 5000 SERIES BD19 BLDG F ROOM 1
CNFN203483 HP LASERJET 5100 HPLJ 5100 SERIES BA1A T 1037
USDF006465 HP LASERJET 8100 HPLJ 8100 SERIES 9A1E RM#J 2ND FLR
USCCO056578 HP LASERJET 8100 RM T2033 2ND FLR

JPRL834025 HP LASERJET M9050 MFP HP LJ 9050 A915 RM J 2040
CNB9BD9BW9 HP LASERJET PRO M 1536DNF HPL) M1536DNFMFP A516 RM L0002
CNB9025761 HP LASERJET P2055DN RM T1007

VNB3R38398 HP LASERJET P2055DN RM G1018

CNDX101417 **HP LASERJET P4014 RM J4002

CNDX201589 **HP LASERJET P4014 HP LJ P4014 B61F T RM 2025
CNDX402284 **HP LASERJET P4014 HP LJ P4014 B628 T RM 2021
CNDX318481 **HP LASERJET P4014 BLDG T ROOM 1004

CNDX113071 **HP LASERJET P4014 HP LJ P4014 B926 T 1004A
CNDYB26710 HP LASERJET P4015 HP LJ P4015 A315 RM A3100B

JPDF219642

HP LASERJET P4015

BLDG A RM 3115
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CNDY338920 HP LASERJET P4015 RM A3015

CNDY236160 HP LASERJET P4015 RM A3022

CNDY838865 HP LASERJET P4015 HP LJ P4015 A417 RM # ) 2ND FLR 20
CNWBD54486 HP COLOR LASERJET 3600 CAMPUS CENTER A1043
CNWBF31358 HP COLOR LASERJET 3600 RM T1065

CNNBD18886 HP LASERJET COLOR 3800 ROOM A3117C

CNJBB09676 HP LASERJET COLOR 3800 HP CLR LJ 3800 B22B RM T1041 -TRAFF
CNWCH43931 HP LASERJET COLOR 3800 RM J4019

CNNBD19010 HP LASERJET COLOR 3800 RM T2020

CNJBB09683 HP LASERJET COLOR 3800 HP CLR LJ 3800 BO91F T RM 1007B
JPFMF45874 HP LASERJET COLOR 4600 HP CLR LJ 4600 AB19 H 1019
JPAKF05867 HP LASERJET COLOR 4600 HP CLR LJ 4600 B219 T RM 1059
JPAKC04737 HP LASERJET COLOR 4600 HP CLR LJ 4600 B21B RM T 2030
JPFMD50902 HP LASERJET COLOR 4600 HP CLR LJ 4600 B420 T 1034C
JPHAB22080 HP LASERJET COLOR 4650 HP CLR LJ 4650 B619 RM T 2022
JPHAB19034 HP LASERJET COLOR 4650 HP CLR LJ 4650 B622 T 2026
JP41LB24623 HP LASERJET COLOR 4700 HP CLR LJ 4700 B625 T 2028
JPFC62D028 HP LASERJET COLOR 5550 HP CLR LJ 5550 B922 RM T1025
CND89B5K0Q HP COLOR LASERJET CM1312 RM T1025C

CNF9BD8X82 HP COLOR LASERJET CM2320NF MFP RM A1501

CNGS387064 HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025DN HP CLR LJ CP2025DN 9D1D A 1146
CNGSC11070 HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025N HP CLR LJ CP2025N 9819 RM A 1051
CNGSB27005 HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025N HP CLR LJ CP2025N B224 RM T1031C
CNBC8B111F HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505 HP CLR LJ CP3505 9A23 A 3117
CNBC84B0JY HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505 RM D1004

CNBC82V06T HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505 HP CLR LJ CP3505 AF21 RM C2002C
CNBC87K1M6 HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505 HP CLR LJ CP3505 B117 V 1045
CNBC82G04T HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505 RM A2005

CNBC8B10JM HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505 RM T2025

CNBC89319K HP LASERJET COLOR CP3505 HP CLR LJ CP3505 BB19 J 2020
CNCC93Q07H **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N HP CLR LJ CP3525 9A19 A 1027
CNCC9ODKO02G **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N RM A1138

CNCCBDJ11G **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N RM A3124

CNCC8BWO0OD4 **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N A3107 (PRESIDENT'S OFFICE)
CNCC94J03X **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N RM C2019

CNCC9BGO02X **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N HP CLR LJ CP3525 AD11 E1043
CNCCB2703Q **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N RM D1004

CNCC8BG068 **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N RM C1050

CNCC9DP0O04 **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N RM J4045

JP4LC22479 HP LASERJET COLOR CP4005 HP CLR LJ CP4005 A BUILDING 3RD FLO
JPBCC472DN HP COLOR LASERJET CP4025N RM J1005

JPBCC472DH HP COLOR LASERJET CP4025N RM J1049B

A1UE011111426 [**BIZHUB 363

A1UE011111959 [**BIZHUB 363 RM U2008C
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A1UE011112965 |[**BIZHUB 363 RM D1010
A1UE011113036 [**BIZHUB 363 RM T2024
A1UE011112870 |[**BIZHUB 363 U2001 NURSING COPIER LOUNGE
CNB9944721 HP LASERJET P2055D RM T2040
CNCC9D70DV HP LASERJET CP3525DN ROOM J2003
JPBDS12233 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM A1029
VNB3R66820 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM C2016
VNB3R67303 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM NC 109
VNB3R67911 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM J2011
VNB3R68507 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES NC 80
VNB3R68509 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM J 2009
VNB3R69418 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM CC 323
VNB3Y55878 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM NC 01B
VNB3Y58106 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM G 101
VNB3Y58109 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM CC 215
VNB3Y58111 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM A 2003
VNB3Y58114 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM C 2019
VNB3Y58116 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM J 2007
VNB3Y61152 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM C 2015
VNB3Y61157 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM CC 304B
VNB3Y61160 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM NC 75
VNB3Y61162 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM C2014
VNB3Y61163 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM NC 77
VNB3Y61166 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM C2017
VNG3R02551 HP LASER JET PRO 400 M401n RM A1044A
A61F011006227 |[**BIZHUB 364E RM C2010
VND3F08203 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM A1026B
VNB3R66816 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES HP LJ P3010
VNB3R67921 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM A1047-A
VNB3Y58107 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM A1154
VNB3Y61151 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES HP LJ P3010
VNB3Y61165 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES HP LJ P3010
VND3F08174 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES HP LJ P3010
VND3F08202 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM A1028A
VND3F08215 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES HP LJ P3015
VND3F08218 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM U3003
VND3F08219 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES HP LJ P3010

HP LASERJET PRO P1606DN DESKTOP
VND3F85398 PRINTER

HP LASERJET PRO P1606DN DESKTOP
VND3F85471 PRINTER HP ETHERNET MULTI-ENVIRONMENT
VNG3R24791 HP LASER JET PRO 400 M401n RM B1003
CNCCG2CO05T HP LASERJET ENTERPRISE 700 M712DN

CNCCG2CO06H

HP LASERJET ENTERPRISE 700 M712DN

RM T1033
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CNCCG4016T HP LASERJET ENTERPRISE 700 M712DN RM T1070
CNDCG5H1GM HP LASERJET 500 COLOR M551DN RM T2021
CNGCG3B16R HP LASERJET CP 5225DN HP COLOR LASERJET CP5225DN T1070
HEWLETT-PACKARD COLOR LASERIJET
JPDCG2JO0H CP4020 RM T2028
VNB3Y61153 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES MELISA ALSTOTT P3015
VNB3Y61155 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES MELANIE BROZMAN P3015
VND3F07986 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM T2071
VND3F08201 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM T1055
CNCC8CF0CZ HP LASERJET CP3525DN RM A-1125
CNCCG2C05Z HP LASERJET ENTERPRISE 700 M712DN RM T1039
CNCCG2V1CM HP LASERJET ENTERPRISE 700 M712DN
**HP LASERJET PRO 400 COLOR PRITR
CNDF352393 M451DN RM T2027
**HP LASERJET PRO 400 COLOR PRITR
CNDF352395 M451DN RM C2019AC
CNGSB26666 HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025DN RM C1048C
CNGSB26668 HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025DN RM C 2011
JPDCGBYOOM HP COLOR LASERJET CP4525DN RM T2026C
JPDCGC202V HP COLOR LASERJET CP4525DN RM T2030
JPDCH2Q0K1 HP COLOR LASERJET CP4525DN RM B1045
VNB3R66821 HP LASERJET P3015N RM T1013
VNB3R67914 HP LASERJET P3015N
VNB3R68508 HP LASERJET P3015N RM T1051
VNB3Y58099 HP LASERJET P3015N RM K0011
VNB3Y58108 HP LASERJET P3015N C1004
VNB3Y58117 HP LASERJET P3015N
VNB3Y61149 HP LASERJET P3015N
VNB3Y61154 HP LASERJET P3015N
VND3F07946 HP LASERJET P3015N
VND3F08172 HP LASERJET P3015N RM A1021
VND3F08175 HP LASERJET P3015N RM A1021B
VND3F08196 HP LASERJET P3015N RM A1011
VND3F08197 HP LASERJET P3015N C1083
VND3F08198 HP LASERJET P3015N RM A1105
VND3F08199 HP LASERJET P3015N M-C2002
VND3F08200 HP LASERJET P3015N RM A1155
VND3F08205 HP LASERJET P3015N RM J0012
VND3F08213 HP LASERJET P3015N RM C1021
VND3F08216 HP LASERJET P3015N RM A2509
VND3F08220 HP LASERJET P3015N RM A1021A
VND3F08221 HP LASERJET P3015N RM C1001
VND3F08225 HP LASERJET P3015N RM GH1002
VNG3R02824 HP LASER JET PRO 400 M401n RM A2104
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A2X1017011687 |BIZHUB C654E PRINTER/COPIER RM E1030
A2X1017011982 |BIZHUB C654E PRINTER/COPIER RM E1030
VNB3Y61147 HP LASERJET P3015N
VND3F08214 HP LASERJET P3015N RM A1051
VND3F08262 HP LASERJET P3015N RM G1013
VND3F08265 HP LASERJET P3015N MH109
VNC3C00362 HP LASERJET P3015N RM A1026/REGISTRATION
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
1215 HOUBOLTD RD
1190335|JOLIET IL 60431-8938
Serial Description Location
AOED011027502 |**BIZHUB C360 PRINTER/COPIER A3033
A63R011003740 |BIZHUB 4000P
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
1715 N DIVISION ST
1214133|MORRIS IL 60450-3100
Serial Description Location
A45X011001482 |**BIZHUB 36 MORRIS
AOED013021692 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER MORRIS ROOM 108
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
17840 LARAWAY RD
1214145|JOLIET IL 60433-8462
Serial Description Location
A1UE011022215 |**BIZHUB 363 H/ 1ST FLOOR RM#1019
AOED013021921 |**BIZHUB C220 PRINTER/COPIER WEITENDORF RM 1002
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
201 COLOADO AVE
1214146|FRANKFORT IL 60423
Serial Description Location
A1UE011022115 |**BIZHUB 363 DOOR 4 - ROOM 158
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
214 N OTTAWA ST
1214147|JOLIET IL 60432-4077
Serial Description Location
A45X011001476 |**BIZHUB 36 CTY CTR KM363 RM 520
A45X011001691 |**BIZHUB 36 D1004
USEK013684 HP LASERJET 4000 HPLJ 4000 SERIESB729 RM 520A
CNHC719087 **HP LASERJET COLOR 2840 HP CLR LJ 2840 B790 RM 509
CNJBB09724 HP LASERJET COLOR 3800 CC RM 505
CNCCB4MOYT **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N RM CC3111
CNCC9390GY **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N RM CC518
CNCCC5R24R **HP COLOR LASERJET CP3525N RM CC515
JPBCC472DD HP COLOR LASERJET CP4025N CCRM 500
VNB3Y58112 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM CC 207
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VNB3Y61164 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM CC211
CNBS300010 HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025DN HP COLOR LASERJET CP2025N
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
1216 HOUBOLT RD
1308447|JOLIET IL 60431-8311
Serial Description Location
A45X011001814 |**BIZHUB 36 C1043
A4FM011005864 [**BIZHUB C224 PRINTER/COPIER RM U2003A
A45X011002628 |**BIZHUB 36 U1002E
A2X1011004109 (**BIZHUB C654 PRINTER/COPIER RM U1002G
A2X1011004142 ([**BIZHUB C654 PRINTER/COPIER RM U2002L
A45X011003642 |**BIZHUB 36 Al1125
A45X011003678 |**BIZHUB 36 RM A1116
A45X011002538 |**BIZHUB 36 U2008C BIZHUB 36
VND3F08223 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES RM A1026A
CNDCG5H1G4 HP LASERJET 500 COLOR M551DN RM T2023
JOLIET JR COLLEGE
725 SCHOOL ST
1680799|MORRIS IL 60450
Serial Description Location
VNB3Y58105 HP LASERJET P3010 SERIES ROOM M120
JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE
235 N CHICAGO ST
1698099|JOLIET IL 60432-4016
Serial Description Location
A1UE011015807 |**BIZHUB 363 CC3017
A45X011001677 |**BIZHUB 36 CC31111
A45X011001684 |**BIZHUB 36 RM CC1015
A1UE011022140 |**BIZHUB 363 RM CC3020
BRBSJ5M985 HP COLOR LASERJET PRO M452NW RM CC2004
BRBSJ5M986 HP COLOR LASERJET PRO M452NW RM CC2010
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